0/18/2001

1 FCi481
02 FCa482

JA ;\,

2001

e W e

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0
01919164

Tab seftings cHed e \j L \ \/

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
X:Drive, Inc. q Name: Xdrive Technologies, Inc.
Internal
Address:
Individual(s Association
- (©) - Street Address: 1601 Cloverfield Blvd., #1000
[« General Partnership [ Limited Partnership
k¥ Corporation-State Delaware CitySanta MonicaState: CA Zip:__ 90404
Gl Other [} Individual(s) citizenship

Q Association
[ General Partnership

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [} Yes (. No

3. Nature of conveyance: [ Limited Partnership
Gy Assignment L Merger 3§ Corporation-State___Delaware
[ Security Agreement I& Change of Name [ Other
u Other If assignee is not domiciied in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [ ves [ No
. . ber 1 - 2 O . (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: Nove 2 2 Q0 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? l;h Yes Q No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s}
See Schedule A attached hereto ‘

" -G

Additional number(s) attached [gh Yes [J§ No A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and :
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...........................

Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esqg.

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)................... $.415.00

Internal Address:

& Enclosed

[ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Strect Address: Cislo & Thomas LLP 8. Deposit account number:

233 Wilshire Blvd., #900 03-2030
City:Santa Monica State:__CA ___ Zip:_ 90401 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationfs true angd orrect and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. Ll §
Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. - Sept. / » 2001
Name of Person Signing / Signature - Date
m’la m \ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: n
il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
w-w Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
375.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0419



Schedule A

Federal U.S. Trademark Applications involved in Applicant’s Change of Name

Mark

YOUR FREE INTERNET HARD DRIVE
SKIP THE DOWNLOAD

X:DRIVE

XDRIVE

Y:DRIVE

XDRIVE and Circle Design

SAVE TO MY XDRIVE
XENTERPRISE

XIDP

X-FACTOR

XFACTOR

UNIVERSAL SERVICE CENTER
X:DRIVE, ANYWHERE, ANYTIME, ANYTHING
UNIVERSAL SERVICE

XDRIVE Logo

INTELLIGENT X Logo

Z:\Pat-Tm\Xdrive - Schedule A.Doc

Serial No.

75/929,439
75/752,485
75/743,261
75/716,310
76/023,115
76/027,145
76/040,113
76/058,988
76/068,180
76/097,935
76/100,806
76/116,992
76/116,993
76/116,994
76/119,757
76/130,066

Registration No.

2,417,139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0420



SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK
CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS
NO LONGER REQUIRED
UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK ——
RECORDED: 10/09/2001 REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0421



