Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): X:Drive, Inc. 10-90)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Xdrive Technologies, Inc.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other	Street Address: 1601 Cloverfield Blvd., #10 City:Santa MonicaState: CA Zip: 90404 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: November 15,2000	Other
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Schedule A attached hereto	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached $\mathbf{X}$ Yes $\mathbf{Q}$ No $(2.00)$
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached Yes No - 9 2001  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.  Internal Address: Cislo & Thomas LLP  233 Wilshire Blvd., #900  City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Daniel_M. Cislo, Esq.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.  Internal Address: Cislo & Thomas LLP  233 Wilshire Blvd., #900  City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90401  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0F 375.00 0P

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0419** 

## Schedule A

Federal U.S. Trademark Applications involved in Applicant's Change of Name

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
YOUR FREE INTERNET HARD DRIVE	75/929,439	
SKIP THE DOWNLOAD	75/752,485	2,417,139
X:DRIVE	75/743,261	
XDRIVE	75/716,310	
Y:DRIVE	76/023,115	
XDRIVE and Circle Design	76/027,145	
SAVE TO MY XDRIVE	76/040,113	
XENTERPRISE	76/058,988	
XIDP	76/068,180	
X-FACTOR	76/097,935	
XFACTOR	76/100,806	
UNIVERSAL SERVICE CENTER	76/116,992	
X:DRIVE, ANYWHERE, ANYTIME, ANYTHING	76/116,993	
UNIVERSAL SERVICE	76/116,994	
XDRIVE Logo	76/119,757	
INTELLIGENT X Logo	76/130,066	

Z:\Pat-Tm\Xdrive - Schedule A.Doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0420

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001**